

Order Below Ex.49.
(Passed on 26.06.2019)

Perused the application and say. Today heard both sides. The defendant prayed to postpone the suit for getting the copy of order of Hon'ble High Court in Writ Petition No. 4037/2019 to 4047/2019 and 4051/2019. According to him, Hon'ble High Court has disposed of all these writ petitions. Hon'ble High Court has recast issue no.1. The plaintiffs have filed their evidence affidavit without waiting the order from Hon'ble High Court. Per contra, according to the plaintiffs, the orders of Hon'ble High Court in above writ petitions have been uploaded on the official Websites of Hon'ble High Court. Even today the plaintiffs have filed on record the copies of order. I consider submissions of both advocates in this regard. Let me mention that the anxiety of defendant has been fulfilled by filing the copy of order on the record. It is a matter of record that Hon'ble High Court has disposed of writ petitions. I have gone through the order of Hon'ble High Court. The order of this Court to recast issue nos. 2 to 13 has been maintained. Only issue no.1 has splitted into two issues. Thus, I think no purpose would suffice by postponing the matter. The application is not tenable at this stage. Thus, I pass following order.

Order

The application is rejected.

Place : Shegaon.
Date : 26/06/2019.

Sd/-
(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Shegaon, Dist. Buldana.

R.C.S.No. 14/2016
G.M.Sansthan -vs- Amar
CNR No.MHBU070006642016

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same word for words
as per original.

Name of Steno : A.I. Shastri.
Name of Court : CJJD. Shegaon.
Upload date : 29.06.2019.