

R.C.S.No. 14/2016
G.M.Sansthan -vs- Amar
CNR No.MHBU070006642016

Issues Below Ex.41 contd...

In view of the order passed by Hon'ble Bombay High Court, Nagpur Bench, in Writ Petition No. 4045/2019. Hon'ble High Court has deleted issue no.1 and substituted issue no. 1A and 1B as follows.

- 1A. Whether plaintiffs prove that defendant is its licensee as per the agreement dated 30th April 2012 ?
- 1B. Whether the defendant proves that he is tenant of plaintiff ?

Place : Shegaon.
Date : 26/06/2019.

Sd/-
(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Shegaon, Dist. Buldana.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same word for words as per original.

Name of Steno : A.I. Shastri.
Name of Court : CJJD. Shegaon.
Upload date : 29.06.2019.