

**R.C.S. No.14/2016**  
**Gajanan Maharaj Sansthan Vs. Amar**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.285**

[Passed on 29.04.2026]

1. This is an application filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant to grant of adjournment to adduce the evidence. Perused the application and say filed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff at Exh.283. Heard both advocate at length.

2. This matter is time bound matter. Therefore, adjournment for any purpose cannot be granted. However, both party to the suit submitted that short date be given if adjournment is allowed. In view of submission of both parties this adjournment application is allowed as a strictly last chance. No more adjournment from both side shall be allowed on next date. Short date be given. Both party to take note of it.

Sd/-

**[ N. D. Meshram ]**

Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shegaon,  
Dist. Buldana.

Date : 29.04.2026.

I, P. K. Ingle, Stenographer Grade-III of C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C. Court No.1, Shegaon affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order is correct word to word as per the Original Order.